
Alphabetical

No.    Name                             Pos.
  11    Anigbogu, Kene                        WR

  58    Barrett, Alex                              DL

  15    Bawden, Nick                            QB

  87    Boesch, Aaron                            TE

  89    Brunskill, Daniel                         TE

  43 s Campano, Kevin                        DB

  80    Clark, Larry                              WR

  67    Corbett, Garrett                         OL

    2     Cumberlander, Christian            WR

  42    Fely, Jake                                  LB

  72    Greene, Darrell                          OL

  49    Harris, Tyler                               FB

  86    Hazely, Jemond                        WR

  41    Hickman, T.J.                            DB

  38    Hokokian, Chris                         FB

  93    Jackson, Malcolm                      DL

  16    Lamar, David                            DB

  21    McGee, Na’im                           DB

  45    Melifonwu, Fred                         LB

  98    Meredith, Sam                           DL

  75    Miller, Kwayde                           OL

  22 s Montgomery, Kalan                   DB

  54    Munson, Calvin                          LB

  12 s Odeman, Brad                          QB

  97    Onuoha, Dontrell                       DL

  79    Poole, Terry                               OL

  18 s Porter, Brandon                         DB

  22 s Price, Chase                              RB

  84    Richardson, Darryl                     TE

  44 s Roberts, Adam                           FB

  55    Seau, Micah                               LB

    9     Sedberry, Stan                          DB

  33    Sierra, Paul                               RB

  56    Siragusa, Nico                           OL

  73    Smith, Jordan                            OL

  12 s Smith, Malik                             DB

  68    Tomlinson, Devin                       OL

  30    Turner, Dakota                           DL

  24    Vaughn, Jr., Billy                       DB

  91    Watson, Jordan                         DL

s - Duplicate Number

Numerical

No.       Name                               Pos.         Ht.        Wt.       Yr.      Exp.      Hometown (High School/College)
    2        Christian Cumberlander              WR            6-3          205         Fr.          RS       LaGrange, Ga. (Jireh Prep)

    9        Stan Sedberry                            DB            6-2          210         Jr.           2L       Albuquerque, N.M. (La Cueva High)

  11        Kene Anigbogu                          WR            6-4          205        So.          RS       San Diego, Calif. (Helix High/Southwestern College)

  12        Brad Odeman                            QB            6-3          220         Jr.           TR       Napa, Calif. (Appleton North High (Wisc.)/ Ventura College)

  12        Malik Smith                               DB            6-0          185        So.           1L       Compton, Calif. (Dominguez High)

  15        Nick Bawden                              QB            6-3          225         Fr.          HS       Los Gatos, Calif. (Los Gatos High)

  16        David Lamar                              DB            6-2          185         Sr.           2L       San Diego, Calif. (Madison High)

  18        Brandon Porter                          DB          5-11          195        So.           1L       Waggaman, La. (John Curtis High)

  21        Na’im McGee                             DB            6-0          200        So.           TR       Oakland, Calif. (Saint Mary's High/Diablo Valley College)

  22        Kalan Montgomery                     DB            6-1          185         Fr.          RS       Compton, Calif. (Dominguez High)

  22        Chase Price                                RB            5-8          200         Jr.           2L       Diamond Bar, Calif. (Diamond Ranch High)

  24        Billy Vaughn, Jr.                         DB             6-1          180         Fr.          RS       Los Angeles, Calif. (Dorsey High)

  30        Dakota Turner                            DL            6-3          235         Fr.          RS       Mililani, Hawaii (Mililani High)

  33        Paul Sierra                                 RB            5-9          190         Jr.          SQ       Tijuana, Mexico (Castle Park High (Chula Vista, Calif.))

  38        Chris Hokokian                           FB            6-1          235         Jr.          SQ       Fresno, Calif. (Clovis North High)

  41        T.J. Hickman                              DB            6-0          190         Jr.           1L       Riverside, Calif. (Martin Luther King High)

  42        Jake Fely                                   LB           5-10          215         Sr.           3L       Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside High)

  43        Kevin Campano                          DB          5-10          170         Sr.          SQ       San Diego, Calif. (Scripps Ranch High/Baker University)

  44        Adam Roberts                             FB            6-3          235         Sr.           3L       El Paso, Texas (Coronado High)

  45        Fred Melifonwu                          LB             6-5          235         Fr.          RS       San Diego, Calif. (Lincoln HS)

  49        Tyler Harris                                FB            6-2          230         Fr.          RS       Santa Barbara, Calif. (Dos Puebles High)

  54        Calvin Munson                            LB             6-1          235        So.           1L       St. Charles, Mo. (Francis Howell High)

  55        Micah Seau                                 LB             6-3          260        So.           1L       Spring Valley, Calif. (Bishop’s High)

  56        Nico Siragusa                             OL            6-5          325        So.           1L       Chula Vista, Calif. (Mater Dei Catholic High)

  58        Alex Barrett                               DL            6-3          260        So.           1L       Mesa, Ariz. (Desert Ridge High)

  67        Garrett Corbett                           OL            6-5          315         Sr.           2L       Sparks, Nev. (Reed High)

  68        Devin Tomlinson                         OL            6-4          295         Fr.          RS       San Diego, Calif. (Madison High)

  72        Darrell Greene                           OL            6-4          315         Jr.           2L       Oakley, Calif. (Freedom High)

  73        Jordan Smith                              OL            6-5          285         Jr.           2L       Redlands, Calif. (Redlands High)

  75        Kwayde Miller                            OL            6-7          310        So.          SQ       Ramona, Calif. (Ramona High)

  79        Terry Poole                                 OL            6-5          310         Sr.           1L       Monterey, Calif. (Seaside High/Monterey Peninsula College)

  80        Larry Clark                                WR            6-4          210         Jr.           1L       Venice, Calif. (Venice High)

  84        Darryl Richardson                       TE             6-5          240         Fr.          RS       Seffner, Fla. (Armwood High)

  86        Jemond Hazely                          WR            6-1          190         Jr.           1L       Corona, Calif. (Santiago High)

  87        Aaron Boesch                              TE             6-5          250         Jr.          SQ       Oak Harbor, Wash. (Oak Harbor High/Santa Monica College)

  89        Daniel Brunskill                          TE             6-5          250        So.           1L       Valley Center, Calif. (Valley Center High)

  91        Jordan Watson                           DL            6-5          285         Fr.          RS       Chicago, Ill. (Hales Franciscan High)

  93        Malcolm Jackson                        DL            6-3          275        So.          SQ       Spring Valley, Calif. (Mount Miguel High)

  97        Dontrell Onuoha                         DL            6-2          290         Sr.           3L       Indio, Calif. (La Quinta High)

  98        Sam Meredith                             DL            6-4          290         Sr.           3L       La Mesa, Calif. (Helix High)

COACHING STAFF 
Jeff Horton (Nevada ’81) Assistant Head Coach/Running Backs, 4th season; Osia Lewis (Oregon State ’86) Defensive Line, 4th season; LeCharls Mc-
Daniel (Cal Poly ’81) Wide Receivers, 14th season; Tony White (UCLA ’02) Cornerbacks/Recruiting Coordinator, 6th season; Doug Deakin (San Diego
State ’10) Graduate Assistant, 3rd season; Dorian Keller (USD ’08) Graduate Assistant, 3rd season; Chris Jurek (Cincinnati ’09) Assistant Strength &
Conditioning, 4th season

2014 SAN DIEGO STATE SPRING RED ROSTER 

SPECIAL TEAMS                                
No.    Name                               Pos.         Ht.        Wt.       Yr.      Exp.      Hometown (High School/College)
  17    Seamus McMorrow                    K/P         5-11          195         Jr.           2L       San Diego, Calif. (St. Augustine High)
  43 s    John McGrory                           K/P           6-2          180         Fr.          RS       Rancho Santa Margarita, Calif. (Santa Margarita High)
  60    Jeff Overbaugh                          LS             6-2          235         Jr.           2L       Anchorage, Alaska (Service High)
  61    Hunter Christensen                     LS             6-2          200        So.          SQ       Carlsbad, Calif. (La Costa Canyon High)
  77    Joel Alesi                                     P             6-0          235         Sr.           2L       El Cajon, Calif. (Christian High)



Alphabetical

No.    Name                             Pos.
  36    Barry, Mitchell                           DB

  57    Bauer, Breckon                         DB

  90    Beed, Everett                             DL

  94    Craighead, Robert                      TE

  64    Dilley, Zach                               OL

    5     Favreau, Chase                         QB

  70    Flores, Arthur                            OL

  47    Galea, Cody                               LB

  96    Galea’i, Kenny                           DL

  48    Gavert, Josh                              LB

    7     Garrett, Dwayne                        RB

  39    Gheorghe, Justin                       DB

  46    Gordon, Dakota                         FB

  32 s Hoover, Scott                            WR

  51    Hunter, D.J.                               LB

  62    Juarez, Anthony                        OL

  81    Judge, Eric                               WR

  18 s Kaehler, Quinn                          QB

  37    Kale, Garrett                            WR

  23    Kazee, Damontae                      DB

  29    Lamen, George                          LB

  50    Largent, Derek                          LB

  14    Lomax, Trey                              DB

  32 s Mathis, Kendrick                       DB

  74    Maass, Austin                            OL

  53 s McCutchan, David                      LB

  82    Mills, Lloyd                               WR

  44 s Morris, Tyler                              DB

  53 s Noble, Lenico                             OL

  65    Phillips, Sergio                           DL

  83    Pitts III, Paul                             WR

  19    Pumphrey, Donnel                     RB

  52    Queen, Teddy                            DL

  13    Romain, Pierre                          DB

  69    Rodriguez, Paul                         DL

  66    Rosales, Antonio                        OL

    3     Ruffin, Ezell                              WR

  99    Sanchez, Jon                             DL

  71    Slater, Pearce                            OL

  26    Stamps, Marcus                         RB

  35    Walcott, Kevin                           DB

  88    Wells, David                               TE

  34 s Wells, Parker                             FB

  34 s Whittaker, J.J.                           DB
s - Duplicate Number

Numerical

No.       Name                               Pos.         Ht.        Wt.       Yr.      Exp.      Hometown (High School/College)
    3        Ezell Ruffin                                WR            6-1          210         Sr.           2L       Long Beach, Calif. (Woodrow Wilson High)

    5        Chase Favreau                           QB            6-1          200         Fr.          RS       Huntington Beach, Calif. (Edison High)

    7        Dwayne Garrett                          RB            6-0          200         Jr.           2L       Scottsdale, Ariz. (Chaparral High)

  13        Pierre Romain                            DB            5-8          165         Jr.           2L       Los Angeles, Calif. (Crenshaw High)

  14        Trey Lomax                                DB          5-11          185         Fr.          RS       San Diego, Calif. (Mira Mesa High)

  18        Quinn Kaehler                            QB            6-4          215         Sr.           1L       Pleasant Hill, Calif. (California High/Diablo Valley College)

  19        Donnel Pumphrey                      RB            5-9          170        So.           1L       Las Vegas, Nev. (Canyon Springs High)

  23        Damontae Kazee                        DB          5-11          180        So.           1L       San Bernardino, Calif. (Cajon High)

  26        Marcus Stamps                           RB            6-1          210         Fr.          RS       Los Angeles, Calif. (Jefferson High)

  29        George Lamen                            LB             6-1          240        So.         SQ       San Rafael, Calif. (San Rafael High)

  32        Scott Hoover                              WR            6-2          190         Fr.          RS       San Juan Capistrano, Calif. (San Juan Hills High)

  32        Kendrick Mathis                         DB            6-0          195        So.           1L       Ventura, Calif. (Buena High)

  34        Parker Wells                               FB          5-10          230         Fr.          RS       Las Flores, Calif. (Tesoro High)

  34        J.J. Whittaker                             DB          5-10          180         Sr.           1L       Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside High)

  35        Kevin Walcott                             DB          5-11          180         Fr.          RS       Los Angeles, Calif. (Washington Prep High)

  36        Mitchell Barry                            DB            6-2          190         Fr.          HS       Henderson, Nev. (Green Valley High)

  37        Garrett Kale                               WR            6-1          185        So.          SQ       Temecula, Calif. (Great Oak High)

  39        Justin Gheorghe                         DB            6-0          210        So.          SQ       Riverside, Calif. (J.W. North High)

  44        Tyler Morris                                LB             6-3          215         Fr.          RS       Henderson, Nev. (Foothill High)

  46        Dakota Gordon                           FB          5-10          235         Jr.           TR       Clovis, Calif. (Clovis High/Fresno City College)

  47        Cody Galea                                 LB             6-3          255         Sr.           3L       Elk Grove, Calif. (Franklin High)

  48        Josh Gavert                                LB             6-2          215         Sr.           3L       Lakewood, Calif. (Mayfair High)

  50        Derek Largent                            LB             6-4          240         Sr.           2L       Hermosa Beach, Calif. (Mira Costa High/El Camino College)

  51        D.J. Hunter                                 LB             6-0          210        So.          SQ       San Diego, Calif. (Mira Mesa High)

  52        Teddy Queen                              DL            6-1          245        So.          SQ       Temecula, Calif. (Chaparral High)

  53        David McCutchan                        LB             6-4          230         Fr.          RS       Irvine, Calif. (Woodridge High)

  53        Lenicio Noble                              OL            6-2          285         Jr.          RS       Las Vegas, Nev. (Cheyenne High/Phoenix Community College)

  57        Breckon Bauer                           DB            6-1          205         Jr.          RS       Wichita, Kan. (East High)

  62        Anthony Juarez                          OL            6-6          310         Fr.          RS       Corona, Calif. (Centennial High)

  64        Zach Dilley                                 OL            6-5          295         Sr.           2L       Sun City, Calif. (Paloma Valley High)

  65        Sergio Phillips                             DL            6-2          285         Fr.          HS       DeSoto, Texas (DeSoto High)

  66        Antonio Rosales                          OL            6-4          295         Fr.          RS       Tucson, Ariz. (Tucson Magnet High)

  69        Paul Rodriguez                           DL            6-7          295         Jr.           1L       San Bernardino, Calif. (San Gorgonio High)

  70        Arthur Flores                              OL            6-5          305        So.          SQ       Denver, Colo. (J.K. Mullen High)

  71        Pearce Slater                              OL            6-7          335         Jr.           TR       Los Angeles, Calif. (Taft High/El Camino College)

  74        Austin Maass                              OL            6-4          285        So.          SQ       Mission Viejo, Calif. (Mission Viejo High)

  81        Eric Judge                                  WR            6-1          190        So.           1L       San Diego, Calif. (San Diego High)

  82        Lloyd Mills                                 WR          5-10          165        So.          SQ       Chandler, Ariz. (Chandler High)

  83        Paul Pitts III                               WR            6-0          190         Jr.          SQ       Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Los Osos High)

  88        David Wells                                TE             6-5          250         Fr.          RS       Clovis, Calif. (Clovis North High)

  90        Everett Beed                               DL            6-3          260         Sr.           2L       Phelan, Calif. (Serrano High)

  94        Robert Craighead                        TE             6-3          265         Jr.           2L       Lakeside, Calif. (El Capitan High)

  96        Kenny Galea'i                            DL            6-1          280         Jr.           1L       Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside High)

  99        Jon Sanchez                               DL            6-2          260         Jr.           2L       Murrieta, Calif. (Vista Murrieta High)

COACHING STAFF 
Zach Arnett (New Mexico ’09) Linebackers, 1st season/4th overall; Danny Gonzales (New Mexico ’98) Safeties, 4th season; Mike Schmidt (San
Diego State ’09) Offensive Line, 3rd season; Brian Sipe (San Diego State) Quarterbacks, 6th season; Adam Hall (San Diego State ’05) Strength & Con-
ditioning, 3rd season; Lynell Hamilton (San Diego State ’08) Graduate Assistant, 3rd season

2014 SAN DIEGO STATE SPRING BLACK ROSTER 


